Rosters
Leadership Circle
	Name
	Representing
	Tittle
	Contact

	April Pforts
	Govt - DOE
	Math Consultant
	april.pforts@iowa.gov

	Karen Ruiz
	Govt – Latino Affairs
	Latinos Can Coordinator
	karen.ruiz@iowa.gov

	Claire Celsi
	Politician
	Senator
	claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov 

	Matt Meendering
	School Rep
	Principal
	mmeendering@dowlingcatholic.org 

	Chuck Banks
	School Rep
	Principal
	Cbanks@mphawks.org

	Oguz Durumeric
	School Rep 
	Professor
	Oguz-DURUMERIC@uiowa.edu

	Rachel Boon
	School Rep
	Exec Director
	Rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu

	Eric Lopez
	Military 
	Lieutenant Colonel – Air Force
	elopez7@iastate.edu 

	Jeremy Comer
	Business
	Software Engineer
	jeremy.comer@corteva.com

	Levon Hooks
	Business
	CIO
	Levon.Hooks@krausegroup.com

	Sonia Reyes
	Non-profit
	Laloose Coordinator
	Sonia.reyes@hhs.iowa.gov 

	Lela Scott
	Non-Profit
	Director IJAG
	Lela.scott@ijag.org



Steering Committee
	Name
	Representing
	Tittle
	Contact

	John Hanson
	Action Group II
	Professor
	hansen_j@iowacentral.edu


	Eric Hart
	Private college
	Professor
	ehart@grandview.edu 


	Maryann Huey
	Action Group I
	Professor
	maryann.huey@drake.edu


	Robert Keller
	Private college
	Professor
	robert.keller@loras.edu


	Wolfgang Kliemann
	Public University
	Retired Professor
	kliemann@iastate.edu 


	Sergio Loch
	Action Group III
	Professor
	sloch@grandview.edu


	Jonathan Read
	HS School
	Teacher
	Jread@masoncityschools.org


	Eric Weber
	Coordinator
	Professor
	esweber@iastate.edu




Action Group I
	Name
	Representing
	Tittle
	Contact

	Missy Carlson
	HS Teacher
	HS Teacher
	melissa.carlson@ames.k12.ia.us


	Janet Hansen
	HS Counselor
	School Counselor
	jhansen@masoncityschools.org
 

	Maryann Huey
	University Professor
	Professor
	maryann.huey@drake.edu


	Angela Lamb
	University staff
	Director Academic Support
	angela-lamb@uiowa.edu


	Jonathan Read
	HS Teacher
	HS Teacher
	Jread@masoncityschools.org


	Lori Robeson
	CC Professor
	Professor
	lrobrdon@iwcc.edu


	Stefanie Steines
	HS Teacher
	HS Teacher
	stephanie.steines@decorah.k12.ia.us

	Matt Townsely
	University Professor
	Professor
	matt.townsley@uni.edu

	Wendy Weber
	University Professor
	Professor
	weberw@central.edu

	Erica Whittle
	HS Counselor
	School Counselor
	erica.whittle@johnston.k12.ia.us 



Action Group II
	Name
	Representing
	Tittle
	Contact

	Brad Benton
	HS Teacher
	HS Teacher
	bbenton@ikm-manning.k12.ia.us 

	Steve Butler
	Public University
	Professor
	butler@iastate.edu


	Chelsey Doyle
	CC Professor
	Professor
	cadoyle1@dmacc.edu


	Kelly Friesleben
	CC rep at DOE
	Math Consultant
	kelly.friesleben@iowa.gov


	John Hanson
	CC Professor
	Professor
	hansen_j@iowacentral.edu


	Amanda Matson
	Private College
	Professor
	Amanda.Matson@clarke.edu 


	Douglas Mupasiri
	Public University
	Professor
	douglas.mupasiri@uni.edu


	Olga Sokratova
	Public University
	Professor
	olga-sokratova@uiowa.edu



	
	
	
	

	
Action Group III
	Name
	Representing
	Tittle
	Contact

	Rachel Boon
	Board of Regents
	Executive Director
	rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu


	Oguz Durumeric
	Public University
	Professor
	oguz-durumeric@uiowa.edu


	Barbara Foster 
	HS
	HS Teacher
	bfoster@osage.k12.ia.us


	Eric Hart
	Private University
	Professor
	ehart@grandview.edu 


	Robert Keller
	Private college
	Professor
	robert.keller@loras.edu


	Wolfgang Kliemann
	Public University
	Retired Professor
	kliemann@iastate.edu 


	Sergio Loch
	Private University
	Professor
	sloch@grandview.edu


	Kathy Rogotzke
	CC Professor
	Professor
	Kathy.Rogotzke@niacc.edu


	Patrick Silvey
	HS Teacher
	HS Teacher
	patrick.silvey@southeastpolk.org


	Eric Weber
	Public University
	Professor
	esweber@iastate.edu





	
	
	



